
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 4th

day of August 1877.
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Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Eoyal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland

National Bank of Scotland

Union Bank of Scotland

Aberdeen Town and County Banking 1
Company f

North of Scotland Banking Company.

Clydesdale Banking Company

City of Glasgow Bank

Caledonian Banking Company

Name of the Firm.

f The Governor and Company of the )

( Aberdeen Town and County Banking 1

North of Scotland Banking Company

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£
343418

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

72921

53434

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

220577

254355

167189

233451

194465

250596

98283

164012

194707

217261

43605

Under £5.

474617

477828

380616

552395

426573

519691

117642

176363

350736

414981

83867

Total.

695194

732183

547805

785846

621038

770287

215926

340376

545443

632242

127472

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

381789

542841

163288

495658

366244

391961

166507

2130G2

203177

571526

77054

Silver.

70243

66664

35776

57389

32937

70571

14537

13821

44473

31440

8858

Total.

452033

609505

199064

553047

399181

462532

181044

226883

337650

602966

85912
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Eeturn, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with

the exception of )} have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period
to which this Eeturn relates.

Dated this 16th day of August 1877. W. H. COUSINS, Officer of Stamp Duties.


