AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 4th day of August 1877.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	£ 343418	220577	474617	695194	381789	70243	452033
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	254355	477828	732183	542841	66664	609505
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	167189	380616	547805	163288	35776	199064
Commercial Bank of Scotland		Edinburgh	374880	233451	552395	785846	495658	57389	553047
National Bank of Scotland	National Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	297024	194465	426573	621038	366244	32937	399181
Union Bank of Scotland	Union Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	454346	250596	519691	770287	391961	70571	462532
Aberdeen Town and County Banking }	$\left\{ egin{array}{ll}  ext{Aberdeen Town and County Banking} \  ext{Company} & \dots \end{array}  ight\}$	f Aberdeen	70133	98283	117642	215926	166507	14537	181044
North of Scotland Banking Company	North of Scotland Banking Company	Aberdeen	154319	164012	176363	340376	213062	13821	226883
Clydesdale Banking Company	Clydesdale Banking Company	Glasgow	274321	194707	350736	545443	293177	44473	337650
	City of Glasgow Bank		72921	217261	414981	632242	571526	31440	602966
Caledonian Banking Company			53434	43605	83867	127472	77054	8858	85912
					_		!		

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the exception of a company), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.